2   17/01/2017 DD93203
TLP621, TLP621-2, TLP621-4
ISOCOM
COMPONENTS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ambient Temperature = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
 Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ. Max Unit
 Forward Voltage VF IF  = 10mA 1.0 1.15 1.3 V
 Reverse Voltage  VR IR = 10μA 5.0   V

ISOCOM
COMPONENTS
ORDER INFORMATION
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP4 100 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 100 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  100 pcs per tube
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel
TLP621 (UL Approval)
PN
TLP621, TLP621GR,
TLP621BL, TLP621GB
TLP621G, TLP621GRG,
TLP621BLG, TLP621GBG
TLP621SM, TLP621GRSM,
TLP621BLSM, TLP621GBSM
TLP621SMT&R,
TLP621GRSMT&R,
TLP621BLSMT&R,
TLP621GBSMT&R
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP8 50 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 50 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  50 pcs per tube
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel
TLP621-2 (UL Approval)
PN
TLP621-2, TLP621-2GR,
TLP621-2BL, TLP621-2GB
TLP621-2G, TLP621-2GRG,
TLP621-2BLG, TLP621-2GBG
TLP621-2SM, TLP621-2GRSM,
TLP621-2BLSM,
TLP621-2GBSM
TLP621-2SMT&R,
TLP621-2GRSMT&R,
TLP621-2BLSMT&R,
TLP621-2GBSMT&R
TLP621-4 (UL Approval)
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP16 25 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 25 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  25 pcs per tube
PN
TLP621-4,TLP621-4GR,
TLP621-4BL, TLP621-4GB
TLP621-4G, TLP621-4GRG,
TLP621-4BLG, TLP621-4GBG
TLP621-4SM,
TLP621-4GRSM,
TLP621-4BLSM,
TLP621-4GBSM
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
7   17/01/2017 DD93203
TLP621, TLP621-2, TLP621-4
ISOCOM
COMPONENTS
ORDER INFORMATION
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP4 100 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 100 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  100 pcs per tube
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel
TLP621X (UL and VDE Approvals)
PN
TLP621X, TLP621XGR,
TLP621XBL, TLP621XGB
TLP621XG, TLP621XGRG,
TLP621XBLG, TLP621XGBG
TLP621XSM,  TLP621XGRSM,
TLP621XBLSM, TLP621XGBSM
TLP621XSMT&R,
TLP621XGRSMT&R,
TLP621XBLSMT&R,
TLP621XGBXSMT&R
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP8 50 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 50 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  50 pcs per tube
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel
TLP621-2X (UL and VDE Approvals)
PN
TLP621-2X, TLP621-2XGR,
TLP621-2XBL, TLP621-2XGB
TLP621-2XG, TLP621-2XGRG,
TLP621-2XBLG, TLP621-2XGBG
TLP621-2XSM,
TLP621-2XGRSM,
TLP621-2XBLSM,
TLP621-2XGBSM
TLP621-2XSMT&R,
TLP621-2XGRSMT&R,
TLP621-2XBLSMT&R,
TLP621-2XGBSMT&R
TLP621-4X (UL and VDE Approvals)
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP16 25 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 25 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  25 pcs per tube